St Neots and Huntingdon Methodist Circuit





General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR)

Welcome to the privacy notice for St Neots and Huntingdon Methodist Circuit which is part of the East Anglia Methodist District within the Methodist Church in Great Britain.

The 14 local Methodist churches, together with the Circuit, District and the Methodist Church in Great Britain all respect your privacy and are committed to protecting your personal information (**personal data**).

This privacy notice (also called the privacy policy) lets you know how we look after your **personal data** which either you provide to us or we obtain and hold about you ,and it tells you about your **privacy rights** and **how the law protects you**.

This privacy notice is available online at <u>https://www.tmcp.org.uk/about/data-</u> <u>protection/managing-trustees-privacy-notice</u> in a layered format, so you can click through to the specific areas that you may be interested in. These are set out below.

Alternatively you can download a PDF version (<u>PDF version</u>) or you may have been provided with a hardcopy (printed) version of the notice. Please also use the Glossary to understand the meaning of some of the terms used in this privacy notice.

- 1. important information and who we are
- 2. the data we collect about you
- 3. how your personal data is collected
- 4. how we use your personal data
- 5. disclosures of your personal data
- 6. international transfers
- 7. data security
- 8. data retention
- 9. your legal rights
- 10. glossary
- 11.<u>annex</u>

More Information about GDPR is available from;

- Trustees for Methodist Church Purposes Team who are responsible for all data protection matters within the Methodist Church (except those areas covered by the Connexion Team) at https://www.tmcp.org.uk/about/data-protection
- Methodist Connexion Team who are responsible for Safeguarding and all conduct and discipline matters at <u>http://www.methodist.org.uk/for-ministers-and-office-holders/guidance-for-churches/data-protection/</u>

SNHMC. GDPR Information. October 2019